MANINDIGAN
BAYAN IAHON
SA KAHIRAPAN
KORUPSYON
ATING
LABANAN”

Benilda B. Nablo, CSC

ics. A true artist by heart, Christine
is simply a picture of optimism and
perseverance. She vows to continue
in her cause to reach out to her
kababayans through her songs.

259 entries
Out of two hundred fifty nine

(259) song entries submitted by
amateur and professional
songwriters all over the country
who joined in the Anti-Corruption
Songwriting Competition, 10 entries
were declared finalists and each
composer  received a cash prize of
P30,000.00 and a trophy. The ten